

Dinhata PS-487/2021 (Reg. No. 48/2021)
CNR No. - WBCB09-000064-2021
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 21

Date: 22-11-2022

Today the case is fixed for E.R. of W.A. of CCL and Final Investigation Report.

One prayer has been received today from ASI Ajay Basfore with a prayer for issueing fresh warent of apprehension.

Let it be kept with the record.

Prayer is allowed.

D.A. is directed to issue fresh warent of apprehension.

Another prayer is received from ASI Pintu Das of Dinhata PS, Cooch Behar with a prayer for further time to submit I.O.'s Report.

Perused the same.

ASI Pintu Das of Dinhata PS, Cooc Behar being the I.O. of this case is directed to appear personally before this Board along with CD on next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to ASI Pintu Das of Dinhata PS through the I/C of Dinhata PS, Cooch Behar for complaince.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **29-12-2022** for E/R of warent of apprehension and I.O.'s Report.

D/C

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
Principal Magistrate	Board Member	Board Member	principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar