

Dinhata PS-487/2021 (Reg. No. 48/2021)
CNR No: WBCB09-000064-2021
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 37

Date: 18-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. One of the Member of this Board is also present.

CCL on bail is represented by filing a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C through his Ld. Advocate.

One witness i.e. CSW-1 namely SI Prabir Dutta has turned up before this Board today. But he is not examined today and redirected to remain present on nexty date fixed positively.

Call for alamat from Dinhata PS, Coochbehar.

Issue fresh summon on CSW-1 through Police Line, Coochbehar.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **20-08-2024** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar